CH \$40.00 538398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521010 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:11/09/2018SEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talend, Inc.		04/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taland S.A.
Street Address:	9, rue Pages, 92150
City:	Suresnes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5383987	SINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-612-2370

Email: mweddington@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1:2050 Main St., Suite 1100Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18910-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Aghnami
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen Aghnami/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark Part 2 - Talend, Inc. to SA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0832

900496115

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is made by Talend, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Talend S.A., with an address at 800 Bridge Pkwy, Suite 200, Redwood City, CA 94065, U.S.A. ("Talend"), in favor of Talend S.A., a corporation of France with an address at 9, rue Pages, 92150 Suresnes, France ("Talend S.A.").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated November 1, 2018, by and among Stitch Inc. and Talend, among other parties, Talend owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and service mark and the applications and/or registrations thereof identified below, and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class(es)
SINGER	87357978	5383987	09, 42
	Mar. 3, 2017	Jan. 23, 2018	

WHEREAS, Talend desires to assign the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to Talend S.A., and Talend S.A. desires to acquire the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Talend hereby assigns to Talend S.A. all of its right, title, and interest in the Mark, world-wide, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register, and any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all right to sue and collect damages, costs, and fees in Talend S.A.'s own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other violations or injury to the goodwill thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Talend has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer to be effective as of November 9, 2018:

Talend, Inc.

	1 410114, 11101
	By: Aaron Ross Name:
26-Apr-2019 Date:	Title: General Counsel
nunc pro tunc	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 04/26/2019